

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1195/2026

Meeron

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Tatia
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Chandawat, Dy. GA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

19/03/2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner to supply a copy of the writ petition to Shri P.C. Sharma or Shri B.P. Bohra, learned counsel, who usually appear for the Union of India.
2. List the matter on 24.03.2026.
3. In the meantime, the Investigating Officer is directed to take resort to the provisions of the Information Technology Act since from the circumstances its appearing that the same are attracting in the matter.

(FARJAND ALI),J

544-poojatak/-