

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1195/2026

Meeron

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Manan Mehta on behalf of Mr. Siddharth Tatiya.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Chandawat, PP. Mr. Vaibhav Bhansali on behalf of Mr. Bharat Vyas, Sr. Advocate & ASG (for Union of India).

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN

Order

28/03/2026

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within a period of two weeks.

The learned Public Prosecutor appears and accepts notice on behalf of the respondent No.1 – State.

Issue notice to the private respondent No.2 only.

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner is also permitted to take out the notice "*Dasti*" for effective service upon the respondent No.2.

List the matter on **18.04.2026**.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J