

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1195/2026

Meeron

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                      |
|-------------------|---|------------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Siddharth Tatiya                                 |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. NS Chandawat, PP<br>Mr. Gopal Sandhu, through VC |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI**

**Order**

**18/04/2026**

1. Learned PP puts in appearance on behalf of State. Learned counsel Mr. Gopal Sandhu is there to represent respondent No.2, thus service is complete.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has supplied a copy to Standing Counsel for Government of India.
3. He seeks time to move an application to implead Union of India as party respondent.
4. List the matter on 24.04.2026.

**(FARJAND ALI),J**

83-chhavi/-