

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1195/2026

Meeron

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Siddharth Tatiya with Mr. Manan Mehta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Chandawat, PP

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA BORANA

Order

05/05/2026

1. An application for impleadment of Union of India and Meta Platforms has been filed on behalf of the petitioner.
2. It has been averred that in similar petitions too, Union of India and Meta have been permitted to be impleaded as party respondents.
3. In view of the submissions made in the application, the same is **allowed**.
4. Union of India and Meta are hereby permitted to be added as respondent Nos.3 and 4 in the present petition.
5. Amended cause title as filed be taken on record.
6. Office to make online amendments.
7. Counsel submits that the copy has been served on counsel Mr. B.P. Bohra who represents the Union of India.
8. List the matter on 13.05.2026.

(REKHA BORANA),J